

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9950-10021/2012

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAJAPATI PARESH GOVINDBHAI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 25/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.9950/2012

There are 97 respondents in the present matter.

The duly represented respondent Nos.2, 3, 5, 14 and 56 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

The learned Advocate, Mr.Anjani Kumar Dubey has accepted notice on behalf of respondent No.97 and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date. Four weeks time is granted.

Item No.29

-2-

The office report further indicates that some of the respondents have been duly served through post but no one has put appearance on their behalf.

Dasti report in respect of respondent Nos.6,14,15,19, 31,37,44,46,48,49,51,52,59,62,65,67,68,72,77,78,82 to 88 and 92 is still awaited.

SLP(C) No.9951/2012

There are 17 respondents.

On behalf of respondent No.17, the learned Advocate, Mr.Anjani Kumar Dubey has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

Respondent Nos.1 to 12, 15 and 16 are reported to be duly and properly served through post but no one has put appearance on their behalf.

Dasti report in respect of respondent Nos.13 and 14 is awaited.

SLP(C) No.9952/2012

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

On behalf of respondent No.11, the learned Advocate, Mr.Anjani Kumar Dubey has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

Item No.29

-3-

Remaining respondents are reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared on their behalf.

SLP(C) No.9953/2012

There are 60 respondents.

The duly represented respondent Nos.9, 10, 22 and 23 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit on record.

On behalf of respondent No.60, the learned Advocate, Mr.Anjani Kumar Dubey has accepted notice and undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by the next date. Four weeks' time is granted.

Some of the respondents are reported to be duly and properly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Service report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 3,5,14,25,36,37,47,52,55 and 58 is awaited.

SLP(C) Nos.9954 to 9963,9966,9968,9970 to 9976,9978 to 9987
9989 to 9997,9999 to 10103,10105 to 10109,10111
to 10114,10116,10117 and 10119/2012

In these batch of matters, service on the sole respondent is complete but none appeared on his behalf.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

Item No.29

-4-

SLP(C) Nos.9964,9965,9967,9969,9977,9988,9998,10004,10010,
10015,10018,10020 and 10021/2012

There appears to be ambiguity in the office report as initially, it is mentioned that there is sole respondent in these batch of matters and in the later part of the report it has been submitted that all the respondents have been served except respondent No.2 and 35 in SLP(C) No.9953/2012.

Registry to submit the report in Tabular Chart by the next date.

List again on 6.9.2013.

			(M.A. SAYEED)	
			REGISTRAR	

rd