

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R P A N K A J B H A N D A R I

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 9950-10021/2012

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

PRAJAPATI PARESH GOVINDBHAI & ORS. ETC.  
(with appln. (s) for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Giss Antony, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.  
Ms Shilpi Dey, Adv.  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof  
of dasti in SLP(C) No.9950/2012.

Petitioner has also not taken any steps for effecting  
service on respondent Nos. 2 and 35 in SLP(C) no. 9953/2012.

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file  
affidavit of dasti and take steps for effecting service on  
respondents.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.11.03

List again on 22.1.2015.

17:13:15 IST  
Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar