

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
9950-10021/2012

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAJAPATI PARESH GOVINDBHAI & ORS. ETC. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 22/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Harkauli,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan,Adv.
Ms Shilpi Dey, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In respect of respondent Nos. 6,15,19, 31,37,44, 46,48,
49,51,52,59,62,65,67,68,72,77,78,82 to 88 and 92 in SLP(C)
no. 9950/2012 and respondent Nos. 2 and 35 in SLP(C) No.
9953/2012, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner failed to file
affidavit with proof of dasti service despite last
opportunity granted by the Registrar's Court on 31.10.2014.
List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further
directions.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.01.29
16:37:51 IST

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

Reason: