

ITEM NO.9

IN COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
9950-10021/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/2011
in SCA No. 10199/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 10557/2011 02/12/2011
in SCA No. 10703/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 10843/2011 02/12/2011
in SCA No. 11091/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 11092/2011 02/12/2011
in SCA No. 11093/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 11094/2011 02/12/2011
in SCA No. 11095/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 11096/2011 02/12/2011
in SCA No. 11097/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 11098/19 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 11099/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 11100/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12084/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12085/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12086/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12087/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12088/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12089/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12090/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12091/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12092/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12093/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12094/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12095/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12096/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12097/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12098/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12099/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12100/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12101/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12102/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12103/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12104/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12105/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12106/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12107/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12108/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12109/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12110/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12111/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12112/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12113/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12114/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12115/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12116/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12117/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12118/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12119/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12120/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12121/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12122/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12123/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12124/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12125/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12126/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12127/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12128/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12129/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12130/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12131/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12132/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12133/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12134/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12135/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12136/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12137/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12138/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12139/2011 02/12/2011 in
SCA No. 12140/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12141/2011 passed by the
High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAJAPATI PARESH GOVINDBHAI & ORS. ETC.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Harkauli, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Malkan, Adv.
Mr. Dharita Malkan, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed further two weeks and no more time to take fresh steps in the light of the office report dated 10th June, 2016, failing which the special leave petitions qua unserved respondents shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution.

(LAYA RAWAT)
SR.P.A.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER