

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 145-216/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 9950-10021/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/12/2011  
in SCA No. 10199/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 10557/2011 02/12/2011  
in SCA No. 10703/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 10843/2011 02/12/2011  
in SCA No. 11091/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 11092/2011 02/12/2011  
in SCA No. 11093/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 11094/2011 02/12/2011  
in SCA No. 11095/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 11096/2011 02/12/2011  
in SCA No. 11097/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 11098/19 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 11099/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 11100/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12084/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12085/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12086/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12087/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12088/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12089/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12090/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12091/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12092/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12093/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12094/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12095/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12096/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12097/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12098/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12099/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12100/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12101/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12102/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12103/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12104/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12105/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12106/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12107/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12108/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12109/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12110/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12111/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12112/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12113/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12114/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12115/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12116/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12117/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12118/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12119/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12120/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12121/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12122/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12123/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12124/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12125/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12126/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12127/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12128/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12129/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12130/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12131/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12132/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12133/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12134/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12135/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12136/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12137/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12138/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12139/2011 02/12/2011 in  
SCA No. 12140/2011 02/12/2011 in SCA No. 12141/2011 passed by the  
High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAJAPATI PARESH GOVINDBHAI & ORS. ETC.  
(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Respondent(s)

2

Date : 16/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR  
Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR  
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The applications for deleting the names of respondent  
nos. 2 and 35 in SLP(C) No. 9953/2012, and respondent nos. 6, 15,  
19, 31, 37, 44, 46, 48, 49, 51, 52, 59, 62, 65, 67, 68, 72, 77, 78,

82 to 88 and 92 in SLP(C) No. 9950/2012 are allowed, at the risk and responsibility of the petitioners. Amended memo of parties be filed within seven days from today.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)  
Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS