

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9950-10021/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-12-2011 in SCA No. 10199/2011 in SCA No. 10557/2011 in SCA No. 10703/2011 in SCA No. 10843/2011 in SCA No. 11091/2011 in SCA No. 11092/2011 in SCA No. 11093/2011 in SCA No. 11094/2011 in SCA No. 11095/2011 in SCA No. 11096/2011 in SCA No. 11097/2011 in SCA No. 11098/19 in SCA No. 11099/2011 in SCA No. 11100/2011 in SCA No. 12084/2011 in SCA No. 12085/2011 in SCA No. 12086/2011 in SCA No. 12087/2011 in SCA No. 12088/2011 in SCA No. 12089/2011 in SCA No. 12090/2011 in SCA No. 12091/2011 in SCA No. 12092/2011 in SCA No. 12093/2011 in SCA No. 12094/2011 in SCA No. 12095/2011 in SCA No. 12096/2011 in SCA No. 12097/2011 in SCA No. 12098/2011 in SCA No. 12099/2011 in SCA No. 12100/2011 in SCA No. 12101/2011 in SCA No. 12102/2011 in SCA No. 12103/2011 in SCA No. 12104/2011 in SCA No. 12105/2011 in SCA No. 12106/2011 in SCA No. 12107/2011 in SCA No. 12108/2011 in SCA No. 12109/2011 in SCA No. 12110/2011 in SCA No. 12111/2011 in SCA No. 12112/2011 in SCA No. 12113/2011 in SCA No. 12114/2011 in SCA No. 12115/2011 in SCA No. 12116/2011 in SCA No. 12117/2011 in SCA No. 12118/2011 in SCA No. 12119/2011 in SCA No. 12120/2011 in SCA No. 12121/2011 in SCA No. 12122/2011 in SCA No. 12123/2011 in SCA No. 12124/2011 in SCA No. 12125/2011 in SCA No. 12126/2011 in SCA No. 12127/2011 in SCA No. 12128/2011 in SCA No. 12129/2011 in SCA No. 12130/2011 in SCA No. 12131/2011 in SCA No. 12132/2011 in SCA No. 12133/2011 in SCA No. 12134/2011 in SCA No. 12135/2011 in SCA No. 12136/2011 in SCA No. 12137/2011 in SCA No. 12138/2011 in SCA No. 12139/2011 in SCA No. 12140/2011 in SCA No. 12141/2011 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAJAPATI PARESH GOVINDBHAI & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR
Ms. Dharita P. Malkan, Adv.
Ms. Deepa Gorasia, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Harkauli, AOR

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mrs. Rani Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Dutt, Adv.
Mr. Syuash Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record.

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the present case, no interference is called for. However, we make it clear that we have not expressed any opinion on the question of law raised in the petitions.

The special leave petitions are disposed of accordingly.

Pending applications, if any, are also stand disposed of.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER